Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer Civil Piparwar Area.

Print

Name of Work : Repair of 10 nos. parking garrages in Shanti Vihar colony under GM Unit, Piparwar Area.

Help

	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)		To Be Entered by Department		
ITC Not Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18.00	0.00	0.00

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
SI. No.	Item Description	Quantity	t	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1.01	6 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand)	192.500	sqm	195.85		INR Thirty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred & One and Paise Twelve Only
1.02	12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	131.160	sqm	217.70	28553.53	INR Twenty Eight Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Three and Paise Fifty Three Only
1.03	Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plasterincludingdisposalofrubbishtothedumpinggroundwithin50metres lead.	323.660	sqm	32.00		INR Ten Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Seven and Paise Twelve Only
1.04	Providingandlaying60mmthickfaciorymadecementconcreteinterlocking paverblockofM-30grademadebyblockmakingmachinewithstrong vibratorycompaction,ofapprovedsize,design&shape,laidinrequiredcolour andpatternoverandincluding50mmthickcompactedbedofcoarsesand, fillingthejointswithlinesandetc.allcompleteasperthedirectionof Engineer- in-charge.	165.000	sqm	752.85		INR One Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty and Paise Twenty Five Only
1.05	Providingandlayinginpositioncementconcreteofspecifiedgrade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:2:4(1cement:2coarsesand(zone-III)derivedfromnaturalsources:4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	2.920	Cum	6490.90	18953.43	INR Eighteen Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Three and Paise Forty Three Only

1.06	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade : Oldwork(oneormorecoatsapplied@2.20kg/10sqm)overprimingcoatof primer applied @ 0.80 litrs/10 sqm complete including cost of Priming coat.	624.600	sqm	72.30	45158.58	INR Forty Five Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Eight and Paise Fifty Eight Only
1.07	Cementconcreteflooring1:2:4(1cement:2coarsesand:4gradedstone aggregate)finishedwithafloatingcoatofneatcement,includingcement slurry, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete. 40 mm thick with 20 mm nominal size stone aggregatesqm	192.500	sqm	452.50	87106.25	INR Eighty Seven Thousand One Hundred & Six and Paise Twenty Five Only
1.08	ProvidingandlayingAPP(AtacticPolypropylenePolymer)modified prefabricatedfivelayer3mmthickwaterproofingmembrane,blackfinished reinforcedwithnon-wovenpolyestermattconsistingofacoatofbitumen primerforbitumenmembrane@0.40litre/sqmbythesamemembrane manufactureofdensityat25°C,0.87-0.89kg/litreandviscocity70-160cps. OvertheprimercoatthelayerofmembraneshallbelaidusingButaneTorch andsealingalljointsetc,andpreparingthesurfacecomplete.Thevital physicalandchemicalparametersofthemembraneshallbeasunder.Joint strengthinlongitudinalandtransversedirectionat23°Cas650/450N/5cm. Tearstrengthinlongitudinalandtransversedirectionas300/250N.Softening pointofmembranenotlessthan150°C.Coldflexibilityshallbeupto-2°C whentestedinaccordancewithASTM,D-5147.Thelayingofmembraneshall begotdonethroughtheauthorisedapplicatorofthemanufacturerof membrane : 3 mm thick	192.500	sqm	443.70	85412.25	INR Eighty Five Thousand Four Hundred & Twelve and Paise Twenty Five Only
1.09	Paintingwithsyntheticenamelpaintofapprovedbrandandmanufactureof required colour to give an even shade : One or more coats on old worksqm	190.080	sqm	65.65	12478.75	INR Twelve Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy Eight and Paise Seventy Five Only
1.10	Disposalofmoorum/buildingrubbish/malba/similarunserviceable,dismantled orwastematerialbymechanicaltransportincludingloading,transporting, unloadingtoapprovedmunicipaldumpinggroundforleadupto10kmforall lifts, complete as per directions of Engineer-in-charge.	37.500	Cum	321.70	12063.75	INR Twelve Thousand &Sixty Three and Paise Seventy Five Only
1.11	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures					462005.04	INR Four Lakh Sixty Two Thousand &Five and Paise Four Only
Quoted Rate	Quoted Rate in Figures		Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate	in Words	INR Zero Only				